EE6102F-Ed1
INDOOR USE, LSZH OPTICAL FIBRES CABLE. TYPE TKT
page. 1/3
Optic Fibre Uv resistant
Flame
retardant
Low  smoke
emission

page. 3/3
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS Standards Test Conditions
Tensile strength (Δεf ≤ 0,33%) EN 187000  Met. 501 2700 N
 Crush resistance  (∆α<0.05 dB)  EN 187000  Met. 504 1500N
Impact resistance (∆α<0.05 dB) EN 187000  Met. 505 5 J, striking radius = 10mm
Curvature (∆α<0.05 dB) EN 187000  Met. 513 r = 15 x Ø cable;  r ≥ 250 mm
Temperature cycling (operation, ∆α<0.05 dB)  EN 187000  Met. 601 -25ºC / 70ºC
Water penetration EN 187000  Met. 605B LPwater ≤ 1 m (14 days)
Flame retardancy EN 50265-1 Pass
Corrosivity of the smoke EN 50267-2-1 pH ≥ 4,3;  Conduct ≤ 10 μs/mm
Smoke density EN 50268-1 Transmittance > 50%
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Code # fibre Diameter(mm)
Nominal
Weight (kg/km)
EE6102F00000402N 4 13,0 175
EE6102F00000602N 6 13,0 175
EE6102F00000802N 8 13,0 175
EE6102F00001202N 12 13,0 175
EE6102F00001602N 16 13,0 175
EE6102F00002402N 24 13,0 175
EE6102F00003202N 32 13,0 175
EE6102F00004802N 48 13,0 175
EE6102F00006402N 64 14,7 220
EE6102F00009602N 96 17,7 300
EE6102F00012802N 128 18,6 315
EE6102F00014402N 144 18,6 315
EE6102F00025602N 256 20,3 370